TABLE 3
Distribution of subjects’ answers regarding the placing of geophysical features on the surface of the body chosen to represent the Earth 
	
	Pre-test
	Post-test

	
	On land
	On sea
	On land
	On sea

	Mountain
	49
	27
	64
	12

	Sea
	16
	60
	9
	67

	River
	27
	49
	35
	41

	Lake
	23
	49
	38
	38

	Island
	18
	54
	14
	62


